# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6298979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANCISCUS LUCAS ANTONIUS JOHANNES KAMPERMAN	02/26/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	
Street Address:	GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1, NL-5621 BA	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9436809
Patent Number:	9590977
Patent Number:	10091186
Patent Number:	10298564

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)983-3115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129353000 Email: tedis@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS ET AL.

Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037608-336
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER F. SNELL
SIGNATURE:	/PETER F. SNELL/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=RecordationAssignmentForm1#page1.tif source=RecordationAssignmentForm1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053775 FRAME: 0011 506252234

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Franciscus Lucas Antonius Johannes KAMPERMAN	Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	One are accounted accounted to			
Execution Date(s) 02/26/04	Groenewoudseweg 1 NL-5621 BA			
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	112 002 1 27 1			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Eindhoven			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Netherlands Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No			
	Additional matric(s) a address(es) attached:			
4. Application or patent number(s):	nent serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	9436809 10091186			
	9590977 10298564			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Peter F. Snell, Esq. MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY Name: AND POPEO, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0			
Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
- Observation Construction	Enclosed			
Street Address: Chrysler Center				
666 Third Avenue	X None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017</u>				
Phone Number: (212) 692-6850	50.0044			
Docket Number: 037608-336	Deposit Account Number 50-0311			
Email Address: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com	Authorized User Name Peter F. Snell, Esq.			
9. Signature: /Peter F. Snell/	September 15, 2020			
Signature	Date Total number of pages including			
Peter F. Snell, Esq. – 52,235  Name of Person Signing	cover 2			
of other state of the state of				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

Koninklijke Philips Electhe Netherlands, whose	tronics N.V. (hereinafte ousiness address is Groe	er "Assignee") a corporation exicenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eine	
=	= =	ted States Patent for the improve "invented by me, which applic	
		• ,	
is executed concurrent	ntly herewith		
was executed by me/	us on		
is Serial No	filed	••••••	
		002932 filed 27 June 2003	
continuations and extens all Patents on said impro covenant that I have full facts known to me respe all divisional, continuing	ions thereof, and author vements or resulting the right so to do, and agre- cting said improvements and reissue application	rize and request the Commission erefrom to said Assignee as assignee that I will communicate to said and testify in any legal proceeds, make all rightful oaths and g	nerefor, and all divisions, reissues, ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue ignee of the entire interest and d Assignee or its representatives any ding, sign all lawful papers, execute enerally do everything possible to aid er protection for said invention.
26 February 2004 Date	(sign name here)	Franciscus Lucas Antonio	, Assignor

KAMPERMAN